

Shinhan Bank Head Office Empress Tower 138 – 142 Hai Ba Trung St., Da Kao Ward, Dist.1, HCMC ĐT: (84-28) 3829 1581 Fax (84 – 28) 3829 1583 www.shinhan.com.vn

Contact

Ms. Đinh Đoan Sao Kim – Public Relations Manager

Phone: (84-28) 3828 7900 – Ext: 266

Email: saokim@shinhan.com
kimdinh.shb@gmail.com

PRESS RELEASE

SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM OFFICIALLY OPENED BINH TAN TRANSACTION OFFICE

Ho Chi Minh City, 23rd of August, 2023 – Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") officially opened Binh Tan Transaction Office at No.200 – 202, Ten Lua Street, Binh Tri Dong B Ward, Binh Tan District, Ho Chi Minh City. Binh Tan Transaction Office has gone into operation that raised total number of Shinhan Bank's branches and transaction offices to 51 nationwide.

Belonging to An Dong Branch – Shinhan Bank, Binh Tan Transaction Office locates on Ten Lua Street – one of the main arterial roads of Binh Tan District, communicating with the West Saigon districts and the western provinces. With the strengths of capital resources, advanced technologies, professional staff and being well-invested in line with Shinhan Bank's brand awareness, Binh Tan Transaction Office will contribute to bring diversified financial services, plenty of fast and convenient utilities such as: deposit, credit operation, payment and card services, banking services according to the regulations of the SBV and so on.

The grand opening of Binh Tan Transaction Office will meet the financial needs of local customers in Binh Tan District as well as neighboring regions, enhancing Shinhan Bank's competitive capacity, reputation while also contributing to the region's socioeconomic development.

Representative of Shinhan Bank in Vietnam stated: "The 30-year journey marked the great success of our bank in "Localization" strategy in the Vietnamese market, from a representative office in Ho Chi Minh City in 1993 to 51 branches and transaction offices nationwide today. That are constant efforts of Shinhan Bank with the desire of bringing advanced, safe and convenient financial experiences, therefore improving financial access for customers."

ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of 30 years, Shinhan Bank has built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions.

In 2023, Shinhan Bank was received four consecutive awards from the prestigious international organizations, including: Best Foreign Retail Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by Global Business Review Magazine, Best Foreign Digital Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by International Business Magazine and Best Foreign Bank Vietnam 2023 granted by World Economic Magazine, Fast Growing Corporate Bank Vietnam 2023 by Global Banking and Finance Review Magazine.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please visit

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/